) ﬁ THE UNITED CHURCH OF Cﬁﬁ\g

Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 3
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: CAMBORNE BIBLE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, 1860-1884
Membership Records
1977.257L 1-1 LCM-70 Membership roll 1868-1870

Board and Committee Records
1977.257L 1-1 Elder's meeting minutes 1860-1884

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.257L 1-2 Class register 1869-1870

SERIES 2: CAMBORNE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Plainville Circuit, Plainville, Zion, Gore’s Landing,
Camborne, Bewdley, Harwood and Bethel), 1870-1910
Membership Records
2005.125L 1-4 Circuit register 1870-1884
1-5 --- 1882-1910

SERIES 3: CAMBORNE METHODIST CHURCH, 1915-1923
Women’s Groups Records
1977.257L 1-3 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1915-1920
1-4 --- 1920-1923

SERIES 4: COLD SPRINGS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, COLD SPRINGS, 1848-1925
Membership Records

1993.100L TR-1 LCM-203  Membership lists 1870-1872
Board and Committee Records
1993.100L TR-1 LCM-203  Session minutes 1848-1925
1977.265L 1-1 Deacon’s Court minutes 1898-1911
1-3 - - - miscellaneous 1898-1911
Legal/Property Records
1977.257L 1-2 Insurance policy 1914, 1919

SERIES 5: COLD SPRINGS PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Cold Springs, Plainville and Camborne), 1901-
2014

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2005.125L 1-1 Baptisms 1901-1935
Marriages 1902-1969
Burials 1901-1973

1-3 Marriage register 1945-1969

Membership Records

2005.125L 1-8 Historic roll 1984-1988
Board and Committee Records

2005.125L 2-4 Official Board minutes 1956-1983

2018.151L TR-1 - - - correspondence, re. Pastoral Oversight 1995

Committee report
2005.125L 2-3 Manse Board records 1963-1991



Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 5: COLD SPRINGS PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Women’s Groups Records
2014.132L 1-13 United Church Women closing service for 2014
Camborne

Correspondence/Subject Files

2018.151L TR-2 Newsletter 1989-1991
Annual Reports
2018.151L TR-3 Annual reports 1969, 1977,
1993, 1995

*see Annual Reports collection

SERIES 6: CAMBORNE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Camborne Methodist Circuit, Camborne, Bethel
Grove, Cold Springs), 1902-1959

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2005.125L 1-2 Marriage register 1902-1932
Membership Records
2005.125L 30s-1 Circuit register 1911-1942
Board and Committee Records
1977.257L 1-5 Official Board minutes 1926-1956
Annual Reports
2018.151L TR-4 Annual reports 1928, 1944-
1953, 1955,
1957-1959

SERIES 7: BETHEL GROVE UNITED CHURCH, 1923-1963
Board and Committee Records

2005.125L 2-5 Board and Committee minutes 1923-1957
2-1 Session minutes 1931-1958
2-6 Annual Meeting minutes 1929-1947
2-7 --- 1948-1955
2-8 --- 1956-1963
Women’s Groups Records
2005.125L 2-9 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1944-1947
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2005.125L 30s-2 Financial record book 1916-1940
1-6 Financial records 1942-1945

SERIES 8: CAMBORNE UNITED CHURCH, 1930-2014
Membership Records
2005.125L 1-7 Historic roll 1945-1968

Board and Committee Records
1977.257L 1-7 Board of Stewards/Congregational minutes 1955-1969



Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 8: CAMBORNE UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.257L

1977.257L

2014.132L

2018.151L

1-6

1-8

I\)II\)I\)
WN =

n
N

Lo T\Il\)ll\)l\)
N O

RS L G (UL (UL UL (UL (UL (L IS U
1

LALNbbNUOOHALN

N —-O

TR-5

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Session minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

Women'’s Christian Temperance Union
minutes

- - - financial records
United Church Women minutes

- - - correspondence and anniversary bulletins
- - - history

Records of Other Groups
Over 60 Club newsletter

SERIES 9: ST. PAUL’'S UNITED CHURCH, COLD SPRINGS, 1974-1989

2005.125L

2018.151L

2-2

TR-6

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Church Histories
History of St. Paul’s

FN1490.287

Page 3 of 3

Date

1930-1968

1931-1932
1933-1935
1939-1941
1942-1946
1947-1951
1952-1954
1955-1958
1959-1961
1931-1943

1949-1965
1966-1976
1931-1975
1962-1966
1986-1990
1991-1992
1993-1999
2000-2004
2005-2014
1993-2012
[2012]

1988

1974-1989

[n.d.]



