

Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.)	Page 1 of 3

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: CA	MBORNE	BIBLE CHRIS	TIAN CHURCH, 1860-1884	
1977.257L	1-1	LCM-70	Membership Records Membership roll	1868-1870
1977.257L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Elder's meeting minutes	1860-1884
1977.257L	1-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Class register	1869-1870
			CIRCUIT (includes Plainville Circuit, Plainville, Zio	n, Gore's Landing,
Camborne, Bev	<u>vdley, Har</u>	wood and Beth	el), 1870-1910 Membership Records	
2005.125L	1-4 1-5		Circuit register	1870-1884 1882-1910
SERIES 3: CA	MBORNE	METHODIST (CHURCH, 1915-1923	
1977.257L	1-3 1-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1915-1920 1920-1923
SERIES 4: COL	D SPRIN	GS PRESBYTI	ERIAN CHURCH, COLD SPRINGS, 1848-1925	
1993.100L	TR-1	LCM-203	Membership Records Membership lists	1870-1872
1993.100L 1977.265L	TR-1 1-1 1-3	LCM-203	Board and Committee Records Session minutes Deacon's Court minutes miscellaneous	1848-1925 1898-1911 1898-1911
1977.257L	1-2		Legal/Property Records Insurance policy	1914, 1919
	D SPRIN	GS PASTORAI	_ CHARGE, (includes Cold Springs, Plainville and	<u>Camborne), 1901-</u>
2014 2005.125L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages	1901-1935 1902-1969
	1-3		Burials Marriage register	1901-1973 1945-1969
2005.125L	1-8		Membership Records Historic roll	1984-1988
2005.125L 2018.151L	2-4 TR-1		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes correspondence, re. Pastoral Oversight	1956-1983 1995
2005.125L	2-3		Committee report Manse Board records	1963-1991

Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 2 of 3
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: COL	D SPRINGS	S PASTORAL	. CHARGE cont.	
2014.132L	1-13	<u> </u>	Women's Groups Records United Church Women closing service for Camborne	2014
2018.151L	TR-2		Correspondence/Subject Files Newsletter	1989-1991
2018.151L	TR-3		Annual Reports Annual reports	1969, 1977, 1993, 1995
*see Annual Rep	orts collect	tion		
SERIES 6: CAI	MBORNE F	PASTORAL C	HARGE (includes Camborne Methodist Circuit,	Camborne Bethel
Grove, Cold Spr				<u> </u>
2005.125L	1-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1902-1932
2005.125L	3os-1		Membership Records Circuit register	1911-1942
1977.257L	1-5		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1926-1956
2018.151L	TR-4		Annual Reports Annual reports	1928, 1944- 1953, 1955, 1957-1959
SERIES 7: BETI	HEL GROV	E UNITED CI	HURCH, 1923-1963	
2005.125L	2-5 2-1 2-6 2-7 2-8		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Session minutes Annual Meeting minutes	1923-1957 1931-1958 1929-1947 1948-1955 1956-1963
2005.125L	2-9		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1944-1947
2005.125L	3os-2 1-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book Financial records	1916-1940 1942-1945
SERIES 8: CAMBORNE UNITED CHURCH, 1930-2014				
2005.125L	1-7		Membership Records Historic roll	1945-1968
1977.257L	1-7		Board and Committee Records Board of Stewards/Congregational minutes	1955-1969

Cold Springs Pastoral Charge (Ont.)			Page 3 of 3		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 8: CAM	IBORNE U	NITED CHUF	RCH cont.		
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)		
1977.257L	1-6		Session minutes	1930-1968	
			Women's Groups Records		
1977.257L	1-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1931-1932	
	2-1			1933-1935	
	2-2			1939-1941	
	2-3			1942-1946	
	2-4			1947-1951	
	2-5			1952-1954	
	2-6			1955-1958	
	2-7			1959-1961	
2014.132L	1-1		Women's Christian Temperance Union minutes	1931-1943	
	1-2			1949-1965	
	1-3			1966-1976	
	1-4		financial records	1931-1975	
	1-5		United Church Women minutes	1962-1966	
	1-6			1986-1990	
	1-7			1991-1992	
	1-8			1993-1999	
	1-9			2000-2004	
	1-10			2005-2014	
	1-11		correspondence and anniversary bulletins	1993-2012	
	1-12		history	[2012]	
			Records of Other Groups		
2018.151L	TR-5		Over 60 Club newsletter	1988	
SERIES 9: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, COLD SPRINGS, 1974-1989					
			Board and Committee Records		
2005.125L	2-2		Session minutes	1974-1989	
			Church Histories		
2018.151L	TR-6		History of St. Paul's	[n.d.]	

FN1490.287